Distributor of Analog Devices Inc.: Excellent Integrated System Limited
Datasheet of AD8072JRZ - IC VIDEO AMP DUAL 8-SOIC
Contact us: sales@integrated-circuit.com Website: www.integrated-circuit.com
Excellent Integrated System LimitedExcellent Integrated System Limited
Stocking DistributorStocking Distributor
Click to view price, real time Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:Click to view price, real time Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
Analog Devices Inc.Analog Devices Inc.
AD8072JRZAD8072JRZ

14-Lead Plastic Package: θJA = 75°C/W
14-Lead SOIC Package: θJA = 120°C/W
ORDERING GUIDE
Temperature Package Package
Model Range Description Option
*AD8072ARM –40°C to +85°C 8-Lead µSOIC RM-8
*AD8072ARM-REEL –40°C to +85°C 13" Reel 8-Lead µSOIC RM-8
*AD8072ARM-REEL7 –40°C to +85°C 7" Reel 8-Lead µSOIC RM-8
AD8072JN 0°C to 70°C 8-Lead Plastic DIP N-8
AD8072JR 0°C to 70°C 8-Lead SOIC SO-8
AD8072JR-REEL 0°C to 70°C 13" Reel 8-Lead SOIC SO-8
AD8072JR-REEL7 0°C to 70°C 7" Reel 8-Lead SOIC SO-8
AD8073JN 0°C to 70°C 14-Lead Plastic DIP N-14
AD8073JR 0°C to 70°C 14-Lead Narrow SOIC R-14
AD8073JR-REEL 0°C to 70°C 13" Reel 14-Lead SOIC R-14
AD8073JR-REEL7 0°C to 70°C 7" Reel 14-Lead SOIC R-14
*Brand Code: HLA
MAXIMUM POWER DISSIPATION
The maximum power that can be safely dissipated by the AD8072
and AD8073 is limited by the associated rise in junction tem-
perature. The maximum safe junction temperature for plastic
encapsulated devices is determined by the glass transition tem-
perature of the plastic, approximately 150°C. Exceeding this
limit temporarily may cause a shift in parametric performance
due to a change in the stresses exerted on the die by the package.
Exceeding a junction temperature of 175°C for an extended
period can result in device failure.
While the AD8072 and AD8073 are internally short circuit pro-
tected, this may not be sufficient to guarantee that the maximum
junction temperature (150°C) is not exceeded under all condi-
tions. To ensure proper operation, it is necessary to observe the
maximum power derating curves shown in Figures 2 and 3.
M
A
X
IM
U
M
 P
O
W
E
R
 D
IS
S
IP
A
TI
O
N
 –
 W
AMBIENT TEMPERATURE – �C
2.0
1.5
0
–50 90–40 –30 –20 –10 0 10 20 30 50 60 70 8040
1.0
0.5
 8-LEAD MINI-DIP PACKAGE
 8-LEAD SOIC PACKAGE
 TJ = 150�C
�SOIC
Figure 2. AD8072 Maximum Power Dissipation vs.
Temperature
AMBIENT TEMPERATURE – �C
2.5
2.0
0.5
–50 90–40
M
A